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Mounting Instructions

Note:
* The Tru-fix screws supplied can be hammered straight into position. 
* Dry wall fixtures are not included. 

 To mount this board you will need:  
 • Drilling machine. 
 • 6mm masonary drill bit. 
 • A hammer. 
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Hammer screw       into position. Take 
care not to damage corner mould or 
frame - Replace corner cover.    
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For boards larger than 1500mm, see steps 6, 7 & 8

Slide pen tray       ,packed at the back
of the board into frame groove, 
landscape or portrait as required

A BRemove plastic corner caps      
from the frame by lifting. 

DRemove the Tru-Fix screws      from 
underneath the corner caps. 
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Slide Mounting bracket      onto frame.
Open cover       of mounting bracket. 
Drill through the hole      in the 
Mounting Bracket.
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Place wall plug       into hole. Place 
the screw       into the wall plug.
Hammer the screw and plug until flush
and close mounting bracket cover.
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Note the marked area      for drilling.
Use a 6mm drill bit      to drill through the 
back of the corner mould      and into the wall.   

Mounting brackets packed with 
pentray at back of board. Space 
mounting brackets equally apart
(recommended) center to board, top 
and bottom.
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Pour les conseils plus grands que 1500 mm, voir des etapes 6, 7 & 8
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Instructions de montage

Remarque:
* Les vis Tru-fix fournies peuvent être mise position directement au marteau. 
* Les fixations pour cloison sèche ne sont pas fournies.

 Pour assmbler ce tableau, il vous faudra:  
 • une perceuse. 
 • un foret à bérton de 6mm. 
 • un marteau. 

Faites coulisser le support de marqueurs
     , à l’arrière du tableau,  dans la rainure
 de cadre, dans le sens portait ou paysage 
selon besoin.

Enlevez les bouchons de plastique
aux coins du cadre en less soulevant.

Enlevez les vis Tru-fix      situées
au-dessous des bouchons de coins. 

Enfoncez la vis     à cette position avec 
le marteau. Faites attention à ne pas 
endommager le coin moulé ni le cadre
- remettez en place le bouchon du coin.
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Repérez la zone marquée pour le 
perçage     . Utilisez un foret de 6mm
     pour percer à travers l’arrière du
coin moulè      jusque dans le mur.
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Supports de montage emballès avec le 
support pour marqueurs à l’arrière du 
tableau. Espacez les supports de montage  
de façon équidistante (recommandé) 
du centre du tableau, en haut  et en bas.

Faites coulisser le support de montage
   sur le cadre. Ouvrez le cahce     du 
support de montage. Percez à travers
le trou     dans le support de montage.

Placez la cheville     dans le trou. Placez 
la vis     dans le cheville. Enfoncez la vis 
au marteau jusqu’a ce qu’elle soit affleurante, 
refermez du cache du support de motage.

Mounting Instructions For Aluminium Frames
   
Instruction de montage pour les cadres en aluminium

Montageanweisungen für Aluminiumrahmen

Instruções de montagem para armações de alumínio

Instrucciones de montaje para soportes de aluminio



Für ausschüsse grösser dass 1500 mm, sieht schritte 6, 7 & 8
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Montagehinweise

Hinweis:
* Die Tru-fix-schrauben können mit dem hammer in die Wand getrieben werden.
* Befestigungsmaterial für Trockenmauren wird nicht mitgeliefert. 

 Zur Montage der Tafel Benötigen Sie:
 • Bohrmashine. 
 • 6mm Steinboher. 
 • Hammer. 

Schieben Sie die Stiftablagesschale    , an 
oder Rückseite der Tafel zu finden, im
Hochformat oder Querformat in den schlitz 
am rahmen ein.

Heben Sie die Kunststoff-Eckappen
    von Rahmen ab.

Entfernen Sie die Tru-fix-Schrauben
unterhalb der Eckkappen.
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Beachten Sie den zum Bohren 
markierten Bereich     . Bohren Sie mit
6mm-Boher durch die Rückwand der
Eckvertiefung bis in die Wand.
 

D

Treiben Sie die Schraube      mit die 
hammer ein. Achten Sie darauf, Eckvertiefung
und Rahmen nicht zu beschädigen - setzen 
Sie die Eckkappen wierder auf.

G Die Halterungen finden Sie zusammen mit
der Stiftablageschale an der Rückseite der
Tafel. Sorgen Sie für einen gleichmëßigen
Abstand der Halterungen vom Mitteplunkt
der Tafel, oben und unten.

Scheiben Sie die Halterungen     auf den 
Rahmen auf. Öffnen Sie die Abdeckung
der Halterung. Bohren Sie durch das loch
    in die Halterung.

Schiebn Sie den Dübel     in das loch. Setzen
die Schraube     in den Dübel ein. Treiben Sie 
die Schraube mit dem hammer bündig ein, 
scließen Sie die Abdeckung der Halterung.
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Faça deslizar a calha de supote de marcadores
     , embalada na parte posterior do quadro, na 
ranhura da armação, forma a posicionar o quadro 
na horizontal ou na vertical, conforme pretendido

Remova as coberturas plásticas     de
canto da armação puxando-as.

Remova as parafusos Tru-fix de debaixo
     das coberturas de canto.

Instruções de montagem

Nota:
* Os parafusos Tru-fix facultados podem ser martelados directamente na sua posição 
* Fixações de paredes de gesso não incluídas

 Para montar este quadro vai precisar de:
 • Berbequim. 
 • Broca de alvenaria de 6mm. 
 • martelo. 

Martele os parafusos      na sua posição. 
tenha cuidado para não danificar o canto
ou a armação - volte a colocar a cobertura
do canto.
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Para tábuas maior que 1500mm, vê passos 6, 7 & 8

Tenha em atenção a área marcada
para furar. Fure com uma broca de 6mm
     através da parte posterior do canto    
furando a parede.
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Os supotes de montagem estão embalados
na parte posterior do quadro juntamenta
com calha para marcadores. Coloque os 
suportes de montagem a distâncias 
equivalentes (recomendado) a partir do
centro do quadro, do topo e da base
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Instale os suportes de montagem     na 
moldura, fazendo-os deslizar. Abra as tampas      
     dos suportes de montagem. Perure através 
dos orifícos      dos supotes de montagem

Coloque a bucha     no buraco. Coloque
o parafuso     no bucha. Martele o 
parafuso até este ficar ao níveldo suporte,
feche a tampa do suporte de montagem. 
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Para tablas mas grande que 1500 mm, ven los pasos 6, 7 & 8

Instrucciones de montaje

Nota:
* Los tornillo Tru-fix suministrados pueden introucirse utilizando un martillo. 
* No se incluyen accesorios para paredes de yeso.

 Para montar esta pizarra necesitará:
 • Un taladro. 
 • Una Broca para ladrillo 6mm. 
 • Un martillo. 

Deslice la bandeja para rotuladores     , 
instalada en la parte trasera de la pizarra,
por el surco del marco, endirección
horizontal o vertical, según sea necesario.

Extraiga les esquinas de plástico      del
marco levantándolas.

Extragia los tornillos Tru-fix      situados
bajo las esquinas.

Observe el área marcada      para la 
perforación. Utilice una broca de 6 mm 
para perforar el fondo del molde de esquina 
y la pared.
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Introduzca el tornillo      con ayuda 
de un martillo. Procure no dañar el 
molde de esquina ni el soporte – 
vuelva a colocar la esquina.

G Soportes de montaje con bandeja para 
rotuladores en la parte trasera  de la 
pizarra. Coloque los soportes de 
montaje equidistantes (se recomienda) 
y centradas en la pizarra, tanto en la 
parte superior como en la inferior.
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Deslice el soporte de montaje     en 
el marco. Abra el tapón del    soporte 
de montaje. Practique un orificio a 
través del     orificio del soporte de 
montaje.
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Coloque un taco     en el orificio. 
Enrosque el tornillo     en el taco. 
Golpee el tornillo con un martillo hasta 
que quede enrasado. Cierre entonces el 
tapón del soporte de montaje.
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